
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION 
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING ESC PERSONNEL) 
2023-24 YEAR 

Total Total
Professional Service Total

County Personnel Personnel Personnel
Barbour 187.51          113.00           300.51            
Berkeley 1,802.90       1,100.00        2,902.90         
Boone 333.00          192.60           525.60            
Braxton 160.50          102.00           262.50            
Brooke 242.75          158.25           401.00            
Cabell 1,124.51       650.50           1,775.01         
Calhoun 104.50          77.00             181.50            
Clay 152.50          95.00             247.50            
Doddridge 144.00          94.00             238.00            
Fayette 497.15          303.01           800.16            
Gilmer 96.00            50.00             146.00            
Grant 161.15          89.00             250.15            
Greenbrier 443.00          321.00           764.00            
Hampshire 264.44          168.30           432.74            
Hancock 380.00          220.50           600.50            
Hardy 190.50          117.00           307.50            
Harrison 962.79          562.00           1,524.79         
Jackson 414.50          239.00           653.50            
Jefferson 757.01          493.00           1,250.01         
Kanawha 2,299.60       1,310.00        3,609.60         
Lewis 215.00          143.50           358.50            
Lincoln 289.50          188.00           477.50            
Logan 454.50          305.50           760.00            
Marion 668.98          451.55           1,120.53         
Marshall 465.00          298.00           763.00            
Mason 368.00          260.00           628.00            
McDowell 227.00          159.50           386.50            
Mercer 797.50          474.00           1,271.50         
Mineral 408.50          238.50           647.00            
Mingo 343.00          220.00           563.00            
Monongalia 1,094.89       600.00           1,694.89         
Monroe 156.50          97.50             254.00            
Morgan 206.60          127.50           334.10            
Nicholas 321.00          220.00           541.00            
Ohio 484.50          275.50           760.00            
Pendleton 111.00          70.00             181.00            
Pleasants 121.00          80.50             201.50            
Pocahontas 115.50          78.00             193.50            
Preston 378.00          212.00           590.00            
Putnam 811.00          468.00           1,279.00         
Raleigh 1,002.50       549.47           1,551.97         
Randolph 349.00          194.00           543.00            
Ritchie 139.00          82.00             221.00            
Roane 171.00          103.00           274.00            
Summers 145.00          85.00             230.00            
Taylor 220.50          136.76           357.26            
Tucker 108.51          63.00             171.51            
Tyler 148.90          98.50             247.40            
Upshur 311.00          213.50           524.50            
Wayne 614.00          382.00           996.00            
Webster 119.00          69.50             188.50            
Wetzel 293.50          206.00           499.50            
Wirt 102.00          66.01             168.01            
Wood 1,083.50       612.00           1,695.50         
Wyoming 343.00          223.50           566.50            

Total 23,905.69     14,506.95      38,412.64       

OSF
02/02/24
Total Personnel 24

Note:  All personnel, including service, are presented on a regular FTE basis with full-time personnel employed beyond 200 days 
counted as 1.00, as opposed to service personnel being reported on an extended FTE basis for funding purposes where the FTE is 
determined by dividing each employee's number of days employed by 200 days.
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION 
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING ESC PERSONNEL) 
(ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER) 

2023-24 YEAR 

Total Total
Professional Service Total

Ct. County Personnel Personnel Personnel
1 Kanawha 2,299.60     1,310.00        3,609.60         
2 Berkeley 1,802.90     1,100.00        2,902.90         
3 Cabell 1,124.51     650.50           1,775.01         
4 Wood 1,083.50     612.00           1,695.50         
5 Monongalia 1,094.89     600.00           1,694.89         
6 Raleigh 1,002.50     549.47           1,551.97         
7 Harrison 962.79        562.00           1,524.79         
8 Putnam 811.00        468.00           1,279.00         
9 Mercer 797.50        474.00           1,271.50         

10 Jefferson 757.01        493.00           1,250.01         
11 Marion 668.98        451.55           1,120.53         
12 Wayne 614.00        382.00           996.00            
13 Fayette 497.15        303.01           800.16            
14 Greenbrier 443.00        321.00           764.00            
15 Marshall 465.00        298.00           763.00            
16 Logan 454.50        305.50           760.00            
16 Ohio 484.50        275.50           760.00            
18 Jackson 414.50        239.00           653.50            
19 Mineral 408.50        238.50           647.00            
20 Mason 368.00        260.00           628.00            
21 Hancock 380.00        220.50           600.50            
22 Preston 378.00        212.00           590.00            
23 Wyoming 343.00        223.50           566.50            
24 Mingo 343.00        220.00           563.00            
25 Randolph 349.00        194.00           543.00            
26 Nicholas 321.00        220.00           541.00            
27 Boone 333.00        192.60           525.60            
28 Upshur 311.00        213.50           524.50            
29 Wetzel 293.50        206.00           499.50            
30 Lincoln 289.50        188.00           477.50            
31 Hampshire 264.44        168.30           432.74            
32 Brooke 242.75        158.25           401.00            
33 McDowell 227.00        159.50           386.50            
34 Lewis 215.00        143.50           358.50            
35 Taylor 220.50        136.76           357.26            
36 Morgan 206.60        127.50           334.10            
37 Hardy 190.50        117.00           307.50            
38 Barbour 187.51        113.00           300.51            
39 Roane 171.00        103.00           274.00            
40 Braxton 160.50        102.00           262.50            
41 Monroe 156.50        97.50             254.00            
42 Grant 161.15        89.00             250.15            
43 Clay 152.50        95.00             247.50            
44 Tyler 148.90        98.50             247.40            
45 Doddridge 144.00        94.00             238.00            
46 Summers 145.00        85.00             230.00            
47 Ritchie 139.00        82.00             221.00            
48 Pleasants 121.00        80.50             201.50            
49 Pocahontas 115.50        78.00             193.50            
50 Webster 119.00        69.50             188.50            
51 Calhoun 104.50        77.00             181.50            
52 Pendleton 111.00        70.00             181.00            
53 Tucker 108.51        63.00             171.51            
54 Wirt 102.00        66.01             168.01            
55 Gilmer 96.00          50.00             146.00            

- Total 23,905.69   14,506.95      38,412.64       

OSF
02/02/24
Total Personnel 24

Note:  All personnel, including service, are presented on a regular FTE basis with full-time personnel employed beyond 200 days 
counted as 1.00, as opposed to service personnel being reported on an extended FTE basis for funding purposes where the FTE is 
determined by dividing each employee's number of days employed by 200 days.
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